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SECTION 645 - WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL

Make the following amendments to the said Section:

()] Amend Subsection 645.03 - Construction by revising the sentence

on lines 60 and 61 to read:

“Furnish, install, and maintain barricades, signs, cones, delineators,
lights, flashing signals, six (6) advisory signs, two electronic message boards
(126 inches wide and 76 inches high), advertisements, and other traffic

control devices as required by the Engineer.”

(1)  Amend Subsection 645.03(F) - Lane Closures by revising lines 248

to 251 to read:

(F) Lane Closures.

‘Lane closures will be allowed only in one direction on the
Interstate Freeway H-1 (Eastbound and Westbound) and the same
number of lanes can be closed on the Highway under the area of

work during the following hours:

(1) Eastbound (Excluding Ramps).

a) Three Lanes Open:
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
b) Two Lanes Open:
Sunday
‘Monday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
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Midnight to Midnight
Midnight to 4:30 A.M.
9:00 P.M. to Midnight

Midnight to Midnight

Midnight to Midnight
Midnight to 4:30 A.M.
10:00 P.M. to Midnight
Midnight to 9:00 A.M.

6:00 P.M. to Midnight
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(2) Westbound (Excluding Ramps).

a) Three Lanes Open:

Sunday » Midnight to Midnight
Friday 9:00 P.M. to Midnight
Saturday Midnight to Midnight

b) Two Lanes Open:

Sunday Midnight to Midnight

Friday 10:00 P.M. to Midnight

Saturday Midnight to 9:00 A.M.

Saturday 6:00 P.M. to Midnight
(3) Ramps.

a) One Lane Open:

Sunday Midnight to Midnight
Monday Midnight to 4:30 A.M.
Friday 9:00 P.M. to Midnight
Saturday Midnight to Midnight

The Contractor shall maintain a 10-feet minimum lane open for all the
ramps at all times.

The Contractor shall temporarily close off area to vehicular and
pedestrian traffic directly below the viaduct structure while deck demolition is
in progress.  The cost to install all necessary traffic control and pedestrian
safety measures shall not be paid for separately and shall be considered
incidental to the various contract items.

The Contractor shall coordinate with the Highways Division, Kaneohe
Field Office No. 2 at telephone number 233-5430, 20 working days prior to
any work affecting the Zipper Lane. The Zipper Lane deployment is
approximately from 1:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.

IM-H1-1(268) ADDENDUM NO. 1
645-2a r04/22/13



93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119

The Zipper Lane Deployment Area (ZLDA) shall be free of debris
during the project duration.

The Contractor shall be responsible for any costs associated with the
Zipper Lane deployment beyond its normal operations.

A Night Work Noise Variance application for this project had been
submitted to the Department of Health.

The Contractor shall coordinate lane closures with adjacent projects at
no increase to the contract price or contract time.  One project in the
vicinity is the Interstate Route H-1 Freeway Rehabilitation, Middle Street to
Vicinity of Ward Avenue, Project No. IM-H1-1(269).

Exceptions to the lane closure hours specified shall require a written
request 10 working days for the Engineer’s approval prior to any adjustments
specified.

No time extension will be given for the above restrictions. The

contract time for the project has accounted for any loss of time due to the
above restrictions.”

END OF SECTION 645

IM-H1-1(268) ADDENDUM NO. 1
645-3a r04/22/13



